Local Media San Diego Acquisition, LLC

Section 73.3613 Documents

Description of contract or instrument	Parties to contract or instrument	Date of Execution	Date of Expiration	Agreement Type
Certificate of Formation	Local Media San Diego Acquisition, LLC and State of Delaware	12/2019	No Expiration Date	Certificate of Formation
Amended and Restated Limited Liability Company Agreement of Local Media San Diego Acquisition, LLC	Local Media San Diego Acquisition, LLC and its Unitholders	03/2020	No Expiration Date	Limited Liability Company Agreement
Security Agreement	Local Media San Diego Acquisition, LLC for the benefit of Leonard E. Wheeler and Tantara Capital LLC	03/2020	02/2024	Security Agreement
Pledge and Security Agreements	For the benefit of Leonard E. Wheeler and Tantara Capital LLC by (1) Gregg Edward Wolfson, (2) Simmons Capital, LLC, (3) Todd M. Schumacher, (4) John R. Gehron; (5) The Christopher L. Pacheco and Stacy Lynn Pacheco Family Trust, and (6) Norman Lee McKee	03/2020	02/2024	Pledge and Security Agreements

In an abundance of caution, it is noted that Local Media San Diego, LLC, which is an affiliate of Local Media San Diego Acquisition, LLC (the licensee here), is a party (under its prior corporate name, Local Media of America, LLC) to an Exclusive Programming and Sales Agreement dated September 1, 2010 (initial term expires 12/31/2025), with Comunicación Xersa, S.A. de C.V., which is the holder of concessions issued by the Mexican government for radio stations XHITZ-FM, 90.3 MHz, XHRM-FM, 92.5 MHz, and XETRA-FM, 91.9 MHz, Tijuana, Baja California, Mexico. This Agreement permits Local Media San Diego, LLC to supply programming to these Mexican stations and to sell the advertising therein. Local Media San Diego, LLC holds a Section 325(c) permit from the FCC relating to these Mexican stations. See File No. 325-NEW-20181128-00004.

It is also noted that affiliates Local Media San Diego, LLC and Local Media San Diego Acquisition, LLC are parties to a Services Agreement whereby, subject to the programming control and approval of Local Media San Diego Acquisition, LLC, Local Media San Diego, LLC provides operational management services, including coordination of programming, sales, promotional and other activities on behalf of both organizations, in accordance with FCC regulations.